51766

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Principal AB | 01/08/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pharmark Innovations, Ltd. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 3149, Pasea Estate | |
| Internal Address: | Road Town | |
| City: | Tortola | |
| State/Country: | BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5176663 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: mharris@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOGE-003/00US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Hutter

Total Attachments: 3

source=pri_pha_conf#page1.tif source=pri_pha_conf#page2.tif source=pri_pha_conf#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0085

500538604



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Paul Svedman (also referred to as Pål Svedman), am the President of Principal AB, which owned the following Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and Patent Application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

U.S. Letters Patent(s)

| Patent No. | Issue Date | Title |
|------------|------------------|--|
| 4,382,441 | May 10, 1983 | Device For Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| 5,176,663 | January 5, 1993 | Dressing Having Pad With Compressibility Limiting Elements |
| 5,358,494 | October 25, 1995 | Irrigation Dressing |

International and Foreign Patent Applications

| Publication No. | Publication Date | Title |
|--------------------|------------------|--|
| WO8001139 | June 12, 1980 | Device Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| WO8905133 | June 15, 1989 | Dressing |
| WO9100718 | January 24, 1991 | Irrigation Dressing |
| BR7908937 | May 30, 1981 | Dispositivo Para Tratamento De Tecidos, Por Exemplo, Pele |
| BR8807829 | October 9, 1990 | Dressing |
| BR9007525 | June 23, 1992 | Irrigation Dressing |
| EP0408556 | January 23, 1991 | Dressing |
| EP0482096 | April 29, 1992 | Irrigation Dressing |
| JP500044-80 | - | Device Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |

305257 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0086

International and Foreign Patents

| Patent No. | Issue Date | Title |
|------------|----------------------|---|
| DE2953373 | December 14, 1989 | Device for Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| EP0020662 | July 18, 1984 | Device for Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| GB2047543 | April 20, 1983 | Device for Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| JP2812756 | October 22, 1998 | Dressing |
| JP2935743 | August 16, 1999 | Irrigation Dressing |
| SE440314 | July 29, 1985 | Device for Treating Tissues, For Example Skin |
| SE459470 | July 10, 1989 | Dressing |
| SE462516 | July 9, 1990 | Irrigation Dressing |

Principal AB hereby confirms that, prior to May 6, 1993, Principal AB assigned, transferred, and set over, and to the extent that any rights, title or interest were not conveyed prior to May 6, 1993 does hereby assign, transfer and set over, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 5, 1993, unto Pharmark Innovations, Ltd., a limited company duly organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 3149, Pasea Estate, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to said patents, said patent applications, and the inventions set forth therein.

305257 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0087 This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: January 8, 2007

Βv

Dr. Paul Svedman

President Principal AB

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 8 day of January

2007 Member of the Board 2006 by Paul Svedman, President of Principal AB, on behalf of same.

/Christopher Lagström/ Notary Public of Malmö, Sweden

My Commission Expires: March 2011. [SEAL]

Exp.no. 070087 Fee SEK 230:-

ATIMO STOCK

305257 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 05/13/2008